Doc#. 1316208126 fee: $78.00

UNOFFICIALSGCRR S

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

Receiding Requested by

Bank of Amiarica, N.A. joe | L..'b--v-\?r Ave. Ste. &7
WHEN RECECRDED MAIL TO: @ udch Mo v ‘ ! , PA 15220

Bank of AmeriGa, N.A.
1001 Liberty Aveiur, Suite 675
Pittsburgh, PA 15.2%7

This document was prefiar2c-by Bank of America, NA. A loen® HrookKs

See Exhibit B for assignments of record if applicable
Space Above for Recorder's Use

Hioano - 1200777
LOAN MODIZIZATION AGREEMENT
ACN - oL2206 0000 00
This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agieement”), made on February 15, 2013

between LAUREN KATZ (the "Borrower(s)) and Bank of America, N.A., Original
Lender/Beneficiary Lender or Servicer ("Lendar’,,.amends and supplements that certain
(Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Security Instrum=p?") dated the 26th of August, 2009
which covers the real and personal property describes in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the 'Property’ (See Exhibit A for Legzi Description if applicable),
located at 406 WALNUT DR., STREAMWOQOD, IL 60737

The real property described being set forth as follows:

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT
@cen. Lec. TR0, 71|06 Ttk ¥06200 33094 |
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree fo modify the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence(s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrumier! is{are]
hereby amended to read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Nt Money: $72,2(2.5)
Borrower owes { ender tHe principal sum of two hundred seventy thousand two hundied

forty-four and 51/100, (U.S. Dollars) ($270,244.51). This debt is evidenced

Borrower's note dated the same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and
restated as of the date herewith (“Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the
full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on March 1, 2043, The Borrower(s] shall
comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as
otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain
unchanged, and the Borrower[s] and Bank of America, N.A. shall be bound by, and
comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1316208126 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a
first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS_ 4™ pavor Rprie ; 2013
BY

S
Witnes\ ignatur Date Witness Signature Date

ﬁ\cf‘ k KJmﬂJ

WitnessTrlntpd Namé ' Witness Printed Name
%ﬂri / ‘_1 o
Witnbss Date Witness Date
“%M av
UPREN KATZ >

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

State of Tllin0s  County of __ Lok~ On this f‘ day
of %ﬂl i3 before me the undersigned, a Motary Public in and for said State,

persbnally appeared LAUREN KATZ known to me, or preved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is‘are. subscribed to the

foregoing jnstrument and acknowledged
that sJ_‘ . executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature FYeYYYYY 2. cno“uno.uu:
¢ ORMCIAL SEALT 3

Notary Public Printed Na MPARYra, U *
ey me F?ac%(ﬁary Pu%[lc oiate.of Winois  $

Notary Public Commission Exglmlmm Expires 05/01/14 3

PP II I X I T2 1L Al “00000000

*

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 2 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1316208126 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

CAL AR A LA AT R ta il l il ot Al il ool Al il il ad il il alds it adlialieliilislietiazatidasliitll]

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL Bank of America, N.A. USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Setttement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

By: Z Dated: APR 2 (0 2012

N2ine: Matthew Pittman
Titl: » Assistant Secretary

[Space belzwthis line for Acknowledgement]

STATE oF Colorado a
COUNTY OF_Broomfield

AIEM before me, _ Phillip Her Notary Public, personally
appeared Mat thew_‘?i ttman

persanally known to me (or proved to me on the tazis)of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to th& »athin instrument and
acknowiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same-n his/herftheir authorized
capacity(ies}), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the ‘iisi;ument the person(s), or
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th.e insirument.

A R
PHlillip Her

December 27, 2015

Notary Public Printed Name Place Seal Here

Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

1

prlLLIF rCR
NOTARY PLILIC STATE CF COLOPADC |

My Comm. Expires December 27, 2015

WDGGovinModAgres PageY of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007
>



1316208126 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 86 IN FATR ORKS UNIT NO. 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT "A" IN FAIR OAKS UNIT
NO. 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SBCTION 22, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MBRIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERECF
RECORCED MAY 20, 1960 AS DOCUMENT 17860079, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS



